
Projet de vos activités au Japon 
 
 

Nom de famille​ Prénom​ Sexe​ Age 

 
​ ​ ​ ​  ​ ​ ​  

Période Villes/régions dans lesquelles 
vous comptez séjourner. Type 
d’hébergement et loyer mensuel 
envisagé. 

Détails de toutes les activités prévues durant le séjour 
(visites touristiques/culturelles, études, travail, etc) et du 
budget (activités, vie quotidienne, transports, repas, etc). 
Pour les études, précisez le nombre d’heures 
hebdomadaires et le coût, et pour le travail, le nombre 
d’heures hebdomadaires et le salaire envisagés ainsi que les 
pistes de recherche. Un budget récapitulatif pourra être 
ajouté en fin de programme. 

 
 

 
 

SEPTEMBER 
15/09/2026​

- 
JANUARY​
17/01/2027 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Flight from Paris to Tokyo: 
430€ / ¥80,000 

 
​

TOKYO and ​
KANTO REGION​

​
 

Accommodation in Tokyo 
(Sharehouse): ​
I chose a sharehouse to meet 
Japanese locals and better 
understand the culture. 
   - Monthly budget: 375€ /   
¥70,000 
   - Total for 4 months : 1500€ / 
¥280,000 
 
https://www.guesthousebank.co
m/a_search/n_tokyo/L_en/​
​
https://www.sakura-house.com/
about/guest-house​
​
Transport in Tokyo (Suica 
Card):  
   - Monthly budget: 100€ / 
¥18,500. Covers daily 
commutes and city exploration.​
   - Total for 4 months 400€ / 
¥74,000 
 
https://www.jreast.co.jp/zh-CH
T/multi/pass/suica.html 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Activities in Tokyo :​
   - Exploring Tokyo’s main districts (Shibuya, 
Asakusa, Akihabara, Shinjuku) to discover their 
unique atmosphere and local lifestyle. 
   - Temple : Senso-ji, Gotokuji, Meiji-jingu, 
Nezu-jinja​
    - Museum : Tokyo National Museum 5€ / ¥1,000, 
teamLab Planets 21€ / ¥4,000, Ghibli Museum 5€ / 
¥1,000, Miraikan 3,5€ / ¥630, Intermediatheque 
(Free), National Museum of Nature and Science  3.5€ 
/ ¥630, The National Art Center 12€ / ¥2300, Nezu 
Museum 6€ / ¥1100, The Railway Museum 9€ / 
¥1600, Sumida Hokusai Museum 2€ / ¥400 
   - Parcs and Gardens : Ueno Park, Inokashira Park, 
Shinjuku Gyoen 2.5€ / ¥500, Koishikawa Korakuen 
1.5€ / ¥300, Kyu-Furukawa Gardens 1€ / ¥150​
   - Concerts :  Attending concerts in "Live Houses" in 
districts like Shimokitazawa and Shibuya to discover 
the Japanese indie music scene.  
Estimated cost per event : 22€ / ¥4,000 ​
Budget for 5 events: 110€ / ¥20,000 ​
    - Other Activities in Tokyo: Local Bath Culture 
(Sento & Onsen) 5€ / ¥500, Tokyo Metropolitan 
Government Building: Visiting the 45th-floor 
observation decks in Shinjuku for a panoramic view 
of the city and Mt. Fuji. (Free)​
​
Work and Cultural Integration Project:  
   - During the months of November and December, I 
plan to seek part-time employment in Tokyo. The 
main goal of this experience is to immerse myself in 
Japanese daily life, improve my language skills, and 
interact directly with the local community. 
Furthermore, this will provide supplementary pocket 
money to fund additional cultural activities, such as 
visiting Universal Studios Japan, the Ghibli park, and 
attending local concerts and festivals. 
Potential Job Opportunity: 
   - Local Coffee Shop / English Café 
   - Estimated Wage: ¥1,230 / Hour 

https://www.guesthousebank.com/a_search/n_tokyo/L_en/
https://www.guesthousebank.com/a_search/n_tokyo/L_en/
https://www.sakura-house.com/about/guest-house
https://www.sakura-house.com/about/guest-house
https://www.jreast.co.jp/zh-CHT/multi/pass/suica.html
https://www.jreast.co.jp/zh-CHT/multi/pass/suica.html


 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Round-trip transport from 
Tokyo to Sawara (train): 14€ / 
¥6,500​
Accommodation in Sawara : 
Air bnb for 2 nights 90€ / 
¥2,500 
https://www.airbnb.fr/rooms/33
402053​
​
​
Round-trip transport from 
Tokyo to Lake Kawaguchiko 
(bus) : 24€ / ¥6,500​
Accommodation in Lake 
Kawaguchiko : Guest house 
for 2 nights 70€ / ¥13,000 
https://www.airbnb.fr/rooms/27
789728​
 
​
Round-trip transport from 
Tokyo to Yokohama (train) : 
8€ / ¥1,500​
 
 
Round-trip transport from 
Tokyo to Chichibu (train) : 
20€ / ¥3,700​
Accommodation in Chichibu: 
Air bnb for 2 nights 60€ / 
¥11,100 
https://www.airbnb.fr/rooms/46
554285 
 
Round-trip transport from 
Tokyo to Nikko (bus) : 30€ / 
¥5,500​
Accommodation in Nikko: 
guest house for 2 nights 40€ / 
¥7,300 
https://www.booking.com/Share
-hno7gvd 

   - Estimated Hours: 10 to 15 hours per week 
   - Expected Income: Approx. ¥12,300 – ¥18,450 per 
week 
 
Japanese Language Learning:  
   - Shinjuku Multicultural Plaza (September to 
December) 12€ / ¥2000 
https://www.foreign.city.shinjuku.lg.jp/en/kurashi/sjc/ 
   - Tokyo Nihongo Volunteer Network (free) 
https://jsite.mhlw.go.jp/tokyo-foreigner/english/seeke
rs_1/offer.html 
 
KANTO REGION 
​
Activities in Sawara : 
   - Exploring the "Little Edo" Historic District: 
Walking through the preserved canal streets to 
discover traditional merchant houses and Edo-period 
architecture.​
   - Little Edo Sawara Boat Tour: 7€ / ¥1,300  
   - Suigo Sawara Float Museum: 2€ / ¥400 
   - Ino Tadataka Memorial Museum: 2,5€ / ¥500  
   - Suigo Sawara Ayame Park (Free)​
​
Activities in Lake Kawaguchiko : ​
   - Exploring the Fuji Five Lakes Area: Walking 
along the lakeside trails to discover the most iconic 
views of Mount Fuji and the seasonal flower displays.​
   - Oishi Park (free) 
   - Chureito Pagoda (free) 
   - Itchiku Kubota Art Museum: 8€ / ¥1,500  ​
​
 
 
Activities in Yokohama :  
   - Exploring Minato Mirai 21 and the city 
   - Sankeien Garden 5€ / ¥900  
   - Yamashita Park (free)​
​
Activities in Chichibu :  
   - Mitsumine Shrine (free) 
   - Hitsujiyama Park (free) 
   - Chichibu Yomatsuri (free)​
​
​
 
 
 
Activities in Nikko :  
   - Nikko Tosho-gu Shrine 9€ / ¥1,600 
   - Kegon Waterfalls (free) 
   - Nikko National Park (free)​
   - Kegon Waterfalls (free) 
   - Taiyuinbyo Shrine (free) 
   - Nikko Botanical Garden 2,5€ / ¥500 
   - Edo Wonderland Nikko Edomura 31€ / ¥5,800 

https://www.airbnb.fr/rooms/33402053
https://www.airbnb.fr/rooms/33402053
https://www.airbnb.fr/rooms/27789728
https://www.airbnb.fr/rooms/27789728
https://www.airbnb.fr/rooms/46554285
https://www.airbnb.fr/rooms/46554285
https://www.booking.com/Share-hno7gvd
https://www.booking.com/Share-hno7gvd
https://www.foreign.city.shinjuku.lg.jp/en/kurashi/sjc/
https://jsite.mhlw.go.jp/tokyo-foreigner/english/seekers_1/offer.html
https://jsite.mhlw.go.jp/tokyo-foreigner/english/seekers_1/offer.html


JANUARY​
17/01/2027​

- 
FEBRUARY​
21/02/2027​

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
HOKKAIDO 

 
 

Winter Equipment Extra 
Budget:  
Purchase of specialized winter 
clothing and gear (extreme cold 
thermal layers, non-slip winter 
boots, and accessories) to safely 
enjoy the northern climate 120€ 
/ ¥22,000 

 
 
 

Transport from Tokyo to 
Hakodate (Night bus + ferry) 
: 70€ / ¥12,800​
Accommodation in Hakodate: 
Guest house for 3 nights 60€ / 
¥11,000​
https://tasogare-apartment.com/
tasogare-hostel/en.html​
​
​
 
 
​
Transport from Hakodate to 
Sapporo (bus) : 28€ / ¥5,100​
 
Accommodation in Sapporo: 
Guest house for 3 weeks 319€ / 
¥59,100 
https://www.airbnb.fr/rooms/22
021759​
​
​
​
​
 
 
 
 
 
 
​
Transport from Sapporo to 
Asahikawa (bus) : 25€ / 
¥4,600​
Accommodation in 
Asahikawa: Guest house for 4 
nights 105€ / ¥19,000 
https://www.booking.com/Share
-4wym2b  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Activities in Hakodate :  
   - Mount Hakodate Night View by ropeway 10€ / 
¥1,800 
   - Goryokaku Fort 5.5€ / ¥1000 
   - Visiting Motomachi District (free)​
   - Hakodate City Museum of Northern Peoples 2€ / 
¥300 
   - Hakodate Museum of Art 3€ / ¥500 
   - Hakodate Seikan Renrakusen Memorial Museum 
Mashumaru 3€ / ¥500​
   - Yunokawa Onsen (free)​
 
​
Activities in Sapporo :  
   - Sapporo Snow Festival (free) 
   - Mount Moiwa Ropeway 11€ / ¥2100 
   - Moerenuma Park (free)​
   - Sapporo Beer Museum (free) 
   - Shiroi Koibito Park 4,5€ / ¥500 
   - Historical Village of Hokkaido 4,5€ / ¥500​
​
Day trip from Sapporo to Otaru:  
    - Train 10€ / ¥1,800​
    - Vitising Otaru Canal & Historic Warehouses 
(free) 
   - Otaru Snow Light Path (free) 
   - Otaru Music Box Museum (free)​
​
Day trip from Sapporo to Jozankei :  
    - Train 10€ / ¥1,800 
   - Take a Onsen 8€ / ¥1,500 
   - Visiting Jozankei 
​
Activities in Asahiyama :  
   - Visiting the city 
   - Asahiyama Zoo 
   - Asahikawa Winter Festival (free)​
   - Otokoyama Sake Brewery & Museum (free) 
   - Ueno Farm 5,5€ / ¥1000​
 
 

https://tasogare-apartment.com/tasogare-hostel/en.html
https://tasogare-apartment.com/tasogare-hostel/en.html
https://www.airbnb.fr/rooms/22021759
https://www.airbnb.fr/rooms/22021759
https://www.booking.com/Share-4wym2b
https://www.booking.com/Share-4wym2b


 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

FEBRUARY​
22/02/2027​

- 
MARCH​

07/03/2027 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Transport from Asahikawa to 
Noboribetsu (bus and train) : 
30€ / ¥5,500 
Accommodation in 
Noboribetsu: Guest house for 
3 nights 80€ / ¥14,700 
https://www.hostelworld.com/fr/auberges-
de-jeunesse/p/307844/haku-hostel/ 
​
Transport from Noboribetsu 
to Hakodate(train) : 30€ / 
¥5,500 
Accommodation in Hakodate: 
Guest house for 2 nights 40€ / 
¥7,300​
https://tasogare-apartment.com/
tasogare-hostel/en.html 
 
 
 

TOHOKU 
 
 

Transport from Hakodate to 
Aomori (ferry) : 10€ / ¥1,800 
 
​
​
​
​
Transport from Aomori  to 
Hachinohe (train) : 19€ / 
¥3,400 
Accommodation in 
Hachinohe: Guest house for 2 
nights 55€ / ¥10,000 
https://www.airbnb.fr/rooms/36
701273​
​
Transport from Hachinohe to 
Morioka (train) : 20€ / ¥3,600​
Accommodation in Morioka: 
Guest house for 3 nights 90€ / 
¥16,500​
https://www.airbnb.fr/rooms/65
7368924136350080 
 
 
Transport from Morioka to 
Sendai (train) : 28€ / ¥5,100​
Accommodation in Sendai: 
Capsule Hostels for 3 nights 
45€ / ¥8,200​
https://www.booking.com/Share
-89ziX5​
​
​

 
Activities in Noboribetsu:  
   - Exploring the city and the Kutarra Lake (free) 
   - Onsen 2,5€ / ¥500 
   - Jigokudani Hell Valley (free) 

 

 

Activities in Hakodate :  
   - Exploring the city  
   - Cape Tachimachi (free) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Activities in Aomori: 
   - Nebuta Warasse Museum 4€ / ¥700 
   - A-FACTORY 
   - Furukawa Fish Market 
   - Aspam Tower 2€ / ¥400 
 
 
Activities in Hachinohe: 
   - Exploring the City and Port area 
   - Hachinohe Morning Market  
   - Kabushima Shrine (free) 
   - Tanesashi Coast 
   - Hasshoku Center 
   - Yatai-mura Miroku Yokocho 
 
 
Activities in Morioka:  
   - Exploring the City and Nakatsu River 
   - Morioka Castle Site Park (free) 
   - Rock-Breaking Cherry Tree (free) 
   - Bank of Iwate Red Brick Building 
   - Morioka Handi-Works Square 
   - Hoon-ji Temple 1,5€ / ¥300​
​
 
Activities in Sendai:  
   - Exploring the City and Jozenji-dori Avenue 
   - Zuihoden Mausoleum 1,5€ / ¥300 
   - Sendai Castle Site (Aoba Castle) (free) 
   - Osaki Hachimangu Shrine (free) 
   - Miyagi Museum of Art 1,5€ / ¥300​
 
 

https://www.hostelworld.com/fr/auberges-de-jeunesse/p/307844/haku-hostel/
https://www.hostelworld.com/fr/auberges-de-jeunesse/p/307844/haku-hostel/
https://tasogare-apartment.com/tasogare-hostel/en.html
https://tasogare-apartment.com/tasogare-hostel/en.html
https://www.airbnb.fr/rooms/36701273
https://www.airbnb.fr/rooms/36701273
https://www.airbnb.fr/rooms/657368924136350080
https://www.airbnb.fr/rooms/657368924136350080
https://www.booking.com/Share-89ziX5
https://www.booking.com/Share-89ziX5


 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

MARCH​
08/03/2027​

- 
APRIL​

08/04/2027 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
​
 
 
 
Transport from Sendai to 
Yamagata(bus) : 4€ / ¥700​
Accommodation in 
Yamagata: Guest house for 3 
nights 59€ / ¥10,800​
https://www.booking.com/Share
-U5sovaY​
 
 
Transport from Yamagata to 
Fukushima (train) : 18€ / 
¥3,300​
Accommodation in 
Fukushima : Guest house for 2 
night 52€ / ¥9,500​
https://www.airbnb.fr/rooms/15
76366964913250968 
 
Transport from Fukushima to 
Aizuwakamatsu  (bus) : 18€ / 
¥3,300​
Accommodation in 
Aizuwakamatsu: Guest house 
for 3 night 51€ / ¥9,300​
https://www.airbnb.fr/rooms/13
01972694453225800 
 
 
 

KYOTO and ​
KANSAI REGION​

​
 

Transport from 
Aizuwakamatsu to Kyoto  
(Bus) : 45€ / ¥8,500 
Accommodation in Kyoto: 
Share house for 1 Month 217€ / 
¥40,000​
https://www.guesthousebank.co
m/a_detail/q_14500/L_en/​
​
Transport in Kyoto (Suica 
Card):  
   - Monthly budget: 80€ / 
¥14,500. Covers daily  
 
 

 
Activities in Matsushima (Day trip from Sendai):  
   - Train : 2€ / ¥350 
   - Exploring the Bay and Pine Islands 
   - Godaido Temple (free) 
   - Zuigan-ji Temple 4€ / ¥700 
   - Entsu-in Temple 1,5€ / ¥300 
   - Fukuurajima Island Bridge 1€ / ¥200 
 
Activities in Yamagata: 
   - Exploring Yamadera (Rishakuji Temple) 1,5€ / 
¥300 
   - Zao Onsen & Ropeway : 16€ / ¥3000 
   - Zao Okama Crater (free) 
   - Yamagata Castle Ruins & Kajo Park (free) 
   - Bunshokan Historical Building (free) 
   - Exploring Nanokamachi Street (free) 
​
Activities in Fukushima:  
   - Exploring the City  
   - Hanamiyama Park (free) 
   - Fukushima Prefectural Museum of Art 1,5€ / ¥300 
   - Iwaya Kannon (free) 
 
 
 
 
Activities in Aizu-Wakamatsu: 
   - Exploring the City and Nanokamachi Street 
   - Tsuruga Castle 2€ / ¥400 
   - Aizu Sazaedo Temple 2€ / ¥400 
   - Oyamada Historical District (free) 
   - Aizu Bukeyashiki 4,5€ / ¥850 
   - Iimoriyama Hill 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Activities in Aizu-Wakamatsu: 
   - Exploring Kyoto’s Historical Districts: Gion 
(Geisha district), Pontocho, Higashiyama, and 
Arashiyama to discover the traditional lifestyle and 
tea house culture  
  - Temples and Shrine : Fushimi Inari Taisha (free), 
Kiyomizu-dera 2€ / ¥400, Kinkaku-ji, 2,5€ / ¥500, 
Ginkaku-ji 2,5€ / ¥500, Ryoan-ji 2,5€ / ¥500 
   - Museums : Kyoto National Museum 4€ / ¥700, 
Kyoto City KYOCERA Museum of Art 11,5€ / 
¥2100, Kyoto International Manga Museum 5€ / 
¥900, Kyoto Railway Museum 8€ / ¥1500, Kyoto 
Museum of Crafts and Design (free), Gekkeikan 
Okura Sake Museum 3€ / ¥600, Kyoto Imperial 

https://www.booking.com/Share-U5sovaY
https://www.booking.com/Share-U5sovaY
https://www.airbnb.fr/rooms/1576366964913250968
https://www.airbnb.fr/rooms/1576366964913250968
https://www.airbnb.fr/rooms/1301972694453225800
https://www.airbnb.fr/rooms/1301972694453225800
https://www.guesthousebank.com/a_detail/q_14500/L_en/
https://www.guesthousebank.com/a_detail/q_14500/L_en/
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Palace (free) 
   - Parcs : Maruyama Park (Free),  
Philosopher’s Path (free), Arashiyama Monkey Park 
3€ / ¥600, Murin-an Garden 3€ / ¥600 
   - Concerts :   
Estimated cost per event : 20€ / ¥3,600 ​
Budget for 3 events: 60€ / ¥10,800 ​
 
 
Day trip from Kyoto to Nara: 
  - Train 4€ / ¥700 
  - Nara Park (free) 
  - Todai-ji Temple 3€ / ¥600 
  - Kasuga Taisha Shrine 2,5€ / ¥500 
  - Kofuku-ji Temple & National Treasure Museum 
4€ / ¥700 
   - Nara National Museum  4€ / ¥700 
 
Day trip from Kyoto to Uji: 
 - Train 6€ / ¥110 
  - Exploring the Uji River 
  - Byodo-in Templev and Byodo-in Museum 
Hoshokan 3€ / ¥600 
  - Ujigami-jinja Shrine (free) 
  - Talea of Genji Museum 3€ / ¥600 
  - Hiking to Kosho-ji Temple (free) 
 
 
Day trip from Kyoto to Osaka: 
  - Train 6€ / ¥110 
  - Exploring Dotonbori District (free) 
  - Osaka Castle & Park 3€ / ¥600 
  - Exploring Shinsekai & Tsutenkaku Tower (free) 
  - Shitenno-ji Temple 1,5€ / ¥300 
  - Kuromon Ichiba Market (free) 
  - Exploring Amerikamura 
 
Day trip from Kyoto to Himeji: 
  - Train 30€ / ¥5500 
  - Himeji Castle and Koko-en Garden 5,5€ / ¥1,000 
  - Mount Shosha & Engyo-ji Temple 5,5€ / ¥1,000 
  - Exploring the Castle Moat and Walls (free) 
  - Himeji City Museum of Art 1,5€ / ¥300 
 
Day trip from Kyoto to Kobe: 
  - Train 30€ / ¥5500 
  - Exploring Meriken Park & Kobe Port Tower (free) 
  - Ikuta Shrine (free) 
  - Kitano Ijinkan District (free) 
  - Nunobiki Herb Gardens & Ropeway 11€ / ¥2000 
 
 
Day trip from Kyoto to Otsu  
   - Train 20€ / ¥3600 
   - Exploring the Lake Biwa Shoreline​
   - Mangetsu-ji Temple 1,5€ / ¥300​



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

APRIL​
09/04/2027​

- 
APRIL​

28/04/2027 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Transport from Kyoto to 
Mount Koya (Bus) : 16€ / 
¥2,900 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SHIKOKU 
 
 

Transport from Kyoto to 
Takamatsu (Bus) : 28€ / 
¥5,100 
Accommodation in 
Takamatsu: Guest house for 5 
nights 117€ / ¥21,500 
https://www.french.hostelworld.
com/pwa/hosteldetails.php/We
Base-Takamatsu/Takamatsu/32
8469​
 
 
Transport from Takamatsu to 
Iya Valley (Train and Bus) : 
18€ / ¥3,300 
Accommodation in Iya Valley: 
Guest house for 4 nights 161€ / 
¥29,500 
https://www.booking.com/Share
-uRQ1Dy0​
 
 
Transport from Iya Valley to 
Kochi  (Train and Bus) : 20€ / 
¥3,600 
Accommodation in Kochi: 
Guest house for 5 nights 128€ / 
¥23,500 
https://www.airbnb.fr/hotels/296
36401 ​
​
Transport from Kochi  to 
Matsuyama (Train and Bus) : 
23€ / ¥4,300 
Accommodation in 
Matsuyama: Guest house for 5 
nights 82€ / ¥15,000 
https://www.booking.com/Share

   - Enryaku-ji Temple 5,5€ / ¥1,000​
   - Miidera Temple 3€ / ¥600 
   - Ishiyamadera Temple 3€ / ¥600 
   - Omi Jingu Shrine (free) 
 
 
Days trip from Kyoto to Mount Koya:  
   - Okunoin Cemetery Walk (free) 
   - Torodo (free) 
   - Kongobu-ji Temple 5,5€ / ¥1,000 
   - Danjogaran Complex (free) 
   - Banryutei Rock Garden (free) 
   - Koyasan Reihokan Museum 5,5€ / ¥1,000 
 
 
 
 
 
Activities in Takamatsu :​
   - Ritsurin Garden 2€ / ¥400 
   - Exploring Takamatsu Sunport 
   - Naoshima Island 5,5€ / ¥1,000  
   - Teshima Island 5,5€ / ¥1,000 
   - Yashima Plateau (free) 
   - Shikoku Mura Village 9€ / ¥1,600 
   - Kotohira-gu (Kompira-san) Shrine (free) 
 
 
 
 
Activities in Iya Valley :  
   - Iya Kazurabashi 2,5€ / ¥500 
   - Hiking the Iya Gorge Path (free) 
   - Manneken Pis (Peeing Boy) Statue (free) 
   - Ochiai Village Viewpoint (free) 
   - Heike Yashiki Museum 2,5€ / ¥500 
   - Nagoro Scarecrow Village (free)​
   - Transport (bus) : 14€ / ¥2,600 
 
 
Activities in Kochi : 
   - Kochi Castle 2€ / ¥400 
   - Hirome Market (free) 
   - Katsurahama Beach (free) 
   - Makino Botanical Garden 4€ / ¥700 
   - Chikurin-ji Temple 2€ / ¥400 
   - Exploring Harimayabashi (free) 
 
Activities in Matsuyama :  
   - Dogo Onsen Honkan 4€ / ¥700​
   - Matsuyama Castle 2,5€ / ¥500​
   - Exploring Ishite-ji Temple (free) 
   - Bansuiso Villa 1,5€ / ¥300 
   - Yuzuki Castle Ruins (free)  
 
 

https://www.french.hostelworld.com/pwa/hosteldetails.php/WeBase-Takamatsu/Takamatsu/328469
https://www.french.hostelworld.com/pwa/hosteldetails.php/WeBase-Takamatsu/Takamatsu/328469
https://www.french.hostelworld.com/pwa/hosteldetails.php/WeBase-Takamatsu/Takamatsu/328469
https://www.french.hostelworld.com/pwa/hosteldetails.php/WeBase-Takamatsu/Takamatsu/328469
https://www.booking.com/Share-uRQ1Dy0
https://www.booking.com/Share-uRQ1Dy0
https://www.airbnb.fr/hotels/29636401
https://www.airbnb.fr/hotels/29636401
https://www.booking.com/Share-7jSfDX


 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
APRIL​

29/04/2027​
- 

MAY​
26/05/2027 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

-7jSfDX​
​
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

KYUSHU 
 
 
 
Transport from Matsuyama  
to Beppu (Train and Ferry) : 
30€ / ¥5,500 
Accommodation in Beppu: 
Guest house for 5 nights 67€ / 
¥12,300​
https://www.french.hostelworld.
com/pwa/hosteldetails.php/J-Ho
ppers-Beppu-Guesthouse/Bepp
u-Onsen-Hot-Spring-Oita/3107
44 
 
 
 
Transport from Beppu  to 
Fukuoka (Bus) : 15€ / ¥2,700 
Accommodation in Fukuoka: 
Guest house for 7 nights 230€ / 
¥42,300​
https://www.french.hostelworld.
com/pwa/hosteldetails.php/The-
Millennials-Fukuoka/Fukuoka/
296871​
 
 
 
 
Transport from Fukuoka  to 
Nagasaki (Bus) : 12€ / ¥2,200 
Accommodation in Nagasaki: 
Guest house for 6 nights 130€ / 
¥24,100​
https://www.booking.com/Share
-G8HDF7u​
 
 
 

 
Day trip to Ozu:  
   - Train 6€ / ¥1,100 
   - Ozu Castle 2,5€ / ¥500 
   - Garyu Sanso Villa 2,5€ / ¥500 
   - Exploring the Old Town  
 
Day trip to Uchiko:  
   - Train 4€ / ¥700 
   - Visiting Yokaichi & Gokoku Historical District​
   - Kamihaga Residence & Wax Museum 2,5€ / ¥500 
   - Museum of Commercial and Domestic Life 1€ / 
¥200 
 
 
 
 
 
Activities in Beppu:  
   - Beppu "Jigoku Meguri" 13€ / ¥2,300 
   - Beppu Ropeway 11€ / ¥2,000 
   - Takegawara Onsen 1,5€ / ¥300 
   - Exploring Beppu 
   - Yukemuri Observatory (Free) 
   - Day trip to Yufuin and visit the city  6€ / ¥1,100 
 
Day trip to Oita:  
   - Bus 4€ / ¥700 
   - Oita City Museum of Art 1,5€ / ¥300 
   - Oita Castle Ruin Park (free) 
   - Takasakiyama Monkey Park 2,5€ / ¥500 
  
Activities in Fukuoka : 
   - Ohori Park (free) 
   - Fukuoka Castle Ruins (free) 
   - Hakata Machiya Folk Museum 1€ / ¥200 
   - Canal City Hakata (free) 
   - Fukuoka Art Museum 1€ / ¥200 
   - Tocho-ji Temple (free) 
   - Umitonakamichi Seaside Park 2€ / ¥400 
   - Dazaifu Tenmangu 2,5€ / ¥500 
   - Day trip to Itoshima and visit the city and beaches 
6€ / ¥1,100 
 
 
 Activities in Nagasaki :  
   - Nagasaki Peace Park 
   - Atomic Bomb Museum 1€ / ¥200 
   - Oura Church 6€ / ¥1,100 
   - Dejima Island 2,5€ / ¥500 
   - Mount Inasa Observatory 
   - Exploring Nagasaki Shinchi Chinatown (free) 
   - Spectacle Bridge (free) 
   - Confucius Shrine 3€ / ¥600 
     
Activities in Kumamoto : 

https://www.booking.com/Share-7jSfDX
https://www.french.hostelworld.com/pwa/hosteldetails.php/J-Hoppers-Beppu-Guesthouse/Beppu-Onsen-Hot-Spring-Oita/310744
https://www.french.hostelworld.com/pwa/hosteldetails.php/J-Hoppers-Beppu-Guesthouse/Beppu-Onsen-Hot-Spring-Oita/310744
https://www.french.hostelworld.com/pwa/hosteldetails.php/J-Hoppers-Beppu-Guesthouse/Beppu-Onsen-Hot-Spring-Oita/310744
https://www.french.hostelworld.com/pwa/hosteldetails.php/J-Hoppers-Beppu-Guesthouse/Beppu-Onsen-Hot-Spring-Oita/310744
https://www.french.hostelworld.com/pwa/hosteldetails.php/J-Hoppers-Beppu-Guesthouse/Beppu-Onsen-Hot-Spring-Oita/310744
https://www.french.hostelworld.com/pwa/hosteldetails.php/The-Millennials-Fukuoka/Fukuoka/296871
https://www.french.hostelworld.com/pwa/hosteldetails.php/The-Millennials-Fukuoka/Fukuoka/296871
https://www.french.hostelworld.com/pwa/hosteldetails.php/The-Millennials-Fukuoka/Fukuoka/296871
https://www.french.hostelworld.com/pwa/hosteldetails.php/The-Millennials-Fukuoka/Fukuoka/296871
https://www.booking.com/Share-G8HDF7u
https://www.booking.com/Share-G8HDF7u
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27/05/2027​
- 

JUNE​
10/06/2027 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Transport from Nagasaki  to 
Kumamoto (Bus) : 19€ / 
¥3,500 
Accommodation in 
Kumamoto: Guest house for 4 
nights 80€ / ¥14,600 
https://www.booking.com/Share
-bdWhOI​
​
 
 
 
 
 
 
Transport from Kumamoto  
to Miyazaki (Bus) : 26€ / 
¥4,700 
Accommodation in Miyazaki: 
Guest house for 5 nights 70€ / 
¥12,800 
https://www.french.hostelworld.
com/pwa/hosteldetails.php/Aos
hima-Guest-House-Hooju/Miya
zaki/73305 
 
 
 
 

TOKYO 
 
Transport from Miyazaki  to 
Tokyo (Night Bus) : 60€ / 
¥11,000 
Accommodation in Tokyo : 
Guest house for 2 weeks 238€ / 
¥43,500 
https://www.hostelworld.com/fr
/auberges-de-jeunesse/p/274237
/citan-hostel/  
 
Transport in Tokyo (Suica 
Card):  
   - Monthly budget: 50€ / 
¥18,500. Covers daily  
 
Flight from Tokyo to Paris: 
407€ / ¥74,000 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   - Kumamoto Castle 4,5€ / ¥850 
   - Suizenji Jojuen Garden 2€ / ¥400 
   - Hosokawa Gyobutei 1,5€ / ¥300 
   - Shimotori et Kamitori Shopping Street 
   - Lafcadio Hearn’s Residence 1€ / ¥200 
   - Sakura-no-baba Johsaien (free) 
   - Reigando Cave 2,5€ / ¥500 
 
Day Trip to Mount Aso: ​
   - Bus : 6€ / ¥1,100 
   - Nakadake Crater  
   - Aso Volcano Museum 4,5€ / ¥850 
 
 
Activities in Miyazaki:  
   - Aoshima Island & Devil’s Washboard (free) 
   - Miyazaki Shrine (free) 
   - Udo Jingu Shrine 4€ / ¥700 
   - Sun Messe Nichinan 5,5€ / ¥1,000 
   - Heiwadai Park (Peace Tower) (free)  
   - Florante Miyazaki 1,5€ / ¥300 
   - Takachiho Gorge 25€ / ¥4,500 
   - Exploring Obi Castle Town (free) 
   - Exploring the Horikiri Pass (Free) 
   - Miyazaki City Forest Park 
 
 
 
 
 
​
​
​
​
​
​
 

https://www.booking.com/Share-bdWhOI
https://www.booking.com/Share-bdWhOI
https://www.french.hostelworld.com/pwa/hosteldetails.php/Aoshima-Guest-House-Hooju/Miyazaki/73305
https://www.french.hostelworld.com/pwa/hosteldetails.php/Aoshima-Guest-House-Hooju/Miyazaki/73305
https://www.french.hostelworld.com/pwa/hosteldetails.php/Aoshima-Guest-House-Hooju/Miyazaki/73305
https://www.french.hostelworld.com/pwa/hosteldetails.php/Aoshima-Guest-House-Hooju/Miyazaki/73305
https://www.hostelworld.com/fr/auberges-de-jeunesse/p/274237/citan-hostel/
https://www.hostelworld.com/fr/auberges-de-jeunesse/p/274237/citan-hostel/
https://www.hostelworld.com/fr/auberges-de-jeunesse/p/274237/citan-hostel/


 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

ADDITIONAL EXPENSES​
​

Food : ​
Covers groceries, daily bento 

boxes, konbini meals, and local 
restaurants.​

   - Monthly budget: 330€ / 
¥60,500. Covers daily 

commutes and city exploration.​
   - Total for approximately 9 

months 2970€ / ¥545,500​
 

Mobile & Internet : ​
   - Initial cost: 17€ /  ¥3,100 for 
a travel eSIM (Ubigi). 
   - Monthly cost: 22€ / ¥4,000 
for a local Japanese phone plan.​
   - Total : 237€ /  ¥43,100 
Covers an initial travel eSIM 
followed by a local SIM card 
with a Japanese phone number 
for administrative contact.​
Insurance : ​
    - International Travel 
Insurance (ACS): 322€ / 
¥59,000 for 9 Month​
    - Japanese National Health 
Insurance (NHI): 11 € / ¥2,000 
per month​
    - Total for approximately 9 
Months : 421 € / ¥77,000 

 
Financial Plan Summary 

 
TOTAL Accommodation:  

4100 € / ¥750,000 
 

TOTAL Transportation: 1250 € / ¥220,500 
 

International Flights: 837€ / ¥153,000 
​

Total Activities & Leisure: 730€ / ¥134,000 
 

Living Expenses & Others: 3 638€ / ¥665.500 
 

Emergency Fund (Contingency): 500€ / ¥55,000 
 

TOTAL OF THE TRIP:  
11 000€ / ¥2021,000 

 
Expected Income from Part-Time Work: between 545€ / ¥100,000 and 815€ / ¥150,000 

 


